THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Guwahati, the 4th May, 2023

No.HC.XXXVII-26/2022/150/R.Cell ###### The Gauhati High Court has been pleased to recommend the following candidate on the basis of the interview/viva-voce held on 26.04.2023 in connection with filling up the post of **Director** in the **Law Research Institute, Eastern Region, Gauhati High Court** in terms of the advertisement dated 16.02.2023.

Reg Code	Roll No	Name	Father's Name	
DLRI230008	1001	DR RANGA RANJAN DAS	DINESH CHANDRA DAS	

The appointment order will be issued to the above selected candidate in due course. Marks obtained by the candidate in the interview has been uploaded alongwith this notification.

By Order

Sd/-

Registrar (Administration)-cum-In-Charge, Centralised Recruitment, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati

Memo No. HC.XXX VII-26/2022/150A/R.Cell

Dated 04.05.2023

- Copy to:-
- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Registrar (Vigilance/Judicial/Administration/Establishment), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Registrar–cum-Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

4.	The Joint Registrar (_),	Gauhati	High	Court,			
	Guwahati.							
5.	The Deputy Registrar (),	Gauhati	High	Court,			
	Guwahati.							
6.	The Assistant Registrar (_),	Gauhati	High	Court,			
	Guwahati.							
7.	The Project Manager, Gauhati High Court, for in	nme	diate uplo	oading	of the			
	notification in the official website of the High	Cou	ırt under	the	caption			
	"Notification dated 04.05.2023 regarding fir	nal	result in	conn	ection			
	with filling up the post of Director in the	Law	Researc	h Ins	titute,			
	Eastern Region, Gauhati High Court" with scroll	in th	ne home p	age.				
8.	The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice		, Gauha	ati High	Court,			
	Guwahati, for his Lordship's kind information.							
9.	The P.S. to Hon'ble Mrs. Justice			Gauha	ti High			
	Court, Guwahati, for her Ladyship's kind information.							
10.	The Administrative Officer (Judicial), (),	Gauha	nti High			
	Court, Guwahati.							
11.	The Administrative Officer (Judicial), Law Resear	ch]	institute,	Gauha	ti High			
	Court, Guwahati for information and necessary action.							
12.	The CA to the Registrar General/Registrar (Vigilance/Administration), Gauhati							
	High Court, Guwahati.							
13.	The Gauhati High Court Notice Board.							
14.	The Order File.		0	q.				
			ul ^s	1/2>				
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					

Registrar (Administration)-cum-In-Charge, Centralised Recruitment, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati